Image: Description of the intervence of the interven		7.74.0
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frank O. Gehry  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEHRY DESIGN, LLC    Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [res [] No  3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger    3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger  5. Street Address: 12541 Beatrice Street    City: Los Angeles_ state: CA_zip: 90066    Additional name(s) a address(e) attached? [] Yes [] No    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/203,404    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	OMB No. 0651-0027-(exp. 6/30/2005)	
Frank O. Gehry  Name: GEHRY DESIGN, LLC    Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes   No    3. Nature of conveyance:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Tres No    3. Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment  Merger    Security Agreement  Change of Name    Other		
O7/09/2004  City: Los AngelesState: CA_Zip: 90066    Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ☑ N    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/203,404    B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional number attached?  Yes ☑ No    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  8. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Assignment Merger	
Execution Date:  O7/09/2004    A Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/203,404    B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional number statched?  Yes Vo    Additional number statched?  Yes Vo    Additional number statched?  Yes Vo    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  Internal Address:    Internal Address:  270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	·
Execution Date:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes   N    4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	07/00/2004	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90066
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/203,404    B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?    Yes    Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.    Internal Address:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/203,404    B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?  Yes No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/203,404  B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?  Yes No    S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Internal Address:		
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Internal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	D. 1 dloin (10.(0)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:    Name:  Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed:		
Internal Address:	concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address:	Name:Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Authorized to be charged to deposit account    Street Address:  270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor    O7-1730, Docket No. 1925-013    City:  New York    State:  NY Zip:    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    9. Signature.    George Gottlieb, Reg. No. 22,035    Name of Person Signing    Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    304    FFANAIA2 0000009 29203404	Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address:  270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor    Street Address:  270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor    07-1730, Docket No. 1925-013    City:  New York    State:  NY Zip:    10016-0601    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    9. Signature.    George Gottlieb, Reg. No. 22,035    Name of Person Signing    Total number of pages inciding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    31    Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:    Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:  270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor  07-1730, Docket No. 1925-013    City:  New York  State:  NY Zip:  10016-0601    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  07. 27. 2004    George Gottlieb, Reg. No. 22,035  Signature  07. 27. 2004    Name of Person Signing  Signature  07. 27. 2004    D04 FFRNAIA2 0000009 29203404  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Orminissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments    Washington D. G. 2021  Washington D. G. 2021  Washington D. G. 2021		
O7-1730, Docket No. 1925-013    City: New YorkState: NY_Zip: 10016-0601    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    9. Signature.    George Gottlieb, Reg.No. 22,035    Name of Person Signing    Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    O2    Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:    Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments    Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:    Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		8. Deposit account number:
City: New YorkState: NY Zip: 10016-0601    DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    9. Signature.    George Gottlieb, Reg.No 22,035 Name of Person SigningSignature    Dotate    Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:    Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments    Washington, D. C. 20231    Washington, D. C. 2023404	Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor	07 1720 Destation 1005 010
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    9. Signature.		07-1730, Docket No. 1925-013
9. Signature. <u>George Gottlieb, Reg. No. 22,035</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents</u> : <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages 3</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages 3</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages 3</u> <u>Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages 3</u> <u>Commissioner 10 Pages 3</u> <u>C</u>	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016-0601	
George Gottlieb, Reg.No. 22,035 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. 2, 21, 2004 Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. 2, 21	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	9. Signature.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231		O Reall
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	Goorge Cottlich Des N 20 005	Just os an prov
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2021		$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Washington D C 2023	04 FEGNOTO2 0000000 20202404 Mail documents to be recorded wit	th required cover sheet information to:
	Washingto	

٣

REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0545

1

## **Assignment of Filed Patent Application**

Date:

1925-013

Assignor:	Frank O. Gehry
Address:	12541 Beatrice Street
	Los Angeles, California 90066
	US

Assignee: GEHRY DESIGN, LLC Address: 12541 Beatrice Street Los Angeles, California 90066 US

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

## BENCH

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 13, 2004</u>, and received Serial No. <u>29/203,404</u>

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States *and in every foreign country*. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.\*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights that are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0546

<sup>\* \*</sup> Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

DATE L

Frank 0. First Name Middle Initial

Gehry Last Name

. .

gover of

SIGNATUR

ZZX

## STATE OF CALLFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On 7-9-04 before me personally came

FRANK O. GEHRY

to me known to be the Assignor(s) described in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and the Assignor(s) duly acknowledged to me execution of the same.

Notary Public



**RECORDED: 07/29/2004** 

## PATENT REEL: 015627 FRAME: 0547